

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 181 Open Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	101.05 Huon-TIS Kerry Hore	4	1:49.96 (1) 1:49.96	3:48.18 (1) 1:58.22	5:50.10 (1) 2:01.92	8:04.76 2:14.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	101.13 Sydney University-SASI Sally Kehoe	5	1:51.23 (2) 1:51.23	3:49.31 (2) 1:58.08	5:57.84 (2) 2:08.53	8:09.66 2:11.82	4.90	+4.90	
3	101.03 Bucks-TIS Meaghan Volker	6	1:55.11 (3) 1:55.11	3:58.53 (3) 2:03.42	6:04.66 (3) 2:06.13	8:10.40 2:05.74	0.74	+5.64	
4	101.08 Mercantile Adriana Marulli	3	1:58.03 (5) 1:58.03	4:02.39 (4) 2:04.36	6:10.62 (4) 2:08.23	8:21.54 2:10.92	11.14	+16.78	
5	101.11 Mosman Aisyah Gala	2	1:55.96 (4) 1:55.96	4:03.60 (5) 2:07.64	6:16.70 (5) 2:13.10	8:26.03 2:09.33	4.49	+21.27	
6	101.14 Tamar Ciona Wilson	8	2:01.13 (6) 2:01.13	4:10.07 (6) 2:08.94	6:21.59 (6) 2:11.52	8:31.55 2:09.96	5.52	+26.79	
7	101.01 Banks Alexandra Conway	1	2:03.66 (7) 2:03.66	4:15.13 (7) 2:11.47	6:28.53 (7) 2:13.40	8:42.04 2:13.51	10.49	+37.28	
	101.09 Mercantile-VIS Fiona Albert	7	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 285); Rest->B Final (Race 284)

Race 182 Open Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	101.04 Commercial-QAS Maddie Edmunds	4	1:52.87 (1) 1:52.87	3:51.52 (1) 1:58.65	5:56.26 (1) 2:04.74	8:02.70 2:06.44	0.00	+0.00	
2	101.16 Team Vietnam Pham Thi Hue	3	1:56.08 (2) 1:56.08	3:59.86 (2) 2:03.78	6:05.70 (2) 2:05.84	8:12.87 2:07.17	10.17	+10.17	
3	101.17 Toowong Madeleine Coonan	8	2:02.00 (6) 2:02.00	4:04.84 (3) 2:02.84	6:08.65 (3) 2:03.81	8:15.55 2:06.90	2.68	+12.85	
4	101.07 Mercantile-VIS Addy Dunkley-Smith	7	2:01.57 (5) 2:01.57	4:06.89 (4) 2:05.32	6:14.25 (4) 2:07.36	8:24.59 2:10.34	9.04	+21.89	
5	101.15 Team Thailand Phuttharaksa Neegree	2	2:00.48 (3) 2:00.48	4:08.40 (5) 2:07.92	6:17.84 (6) 2:09.44	8:27.68 2:09.84	3.09	+24.98	
6	101.12 Sydney University Olivia Ashby	1	2:01.06 (4) 2:01.06	4:08.92 (6) 2:07.86	6:17.49 (5) 2:08.57	8:28.79 2:11.30	1.11	+26.09	
	101.02 Brisbane & GPS-QAS Jessica Hall	5	SCRATCHED						
	101.19 Swan River-AIS Alexandra Hagan	6	SCRATCHED						

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 285); Rest->B Final (Race 284)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 183 Open Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.16 Sydney University-NSWIS Cameron Girdlestone	4	1:42.16 (1) 1:42.16	3:28.80 (1) 1:46.64	5:17.93 (1) 1:49.13	7:09.30 1:51.37	0.00	+0.00
2	107.15 Sydney University-NSWIS Nicholas Purnell	7	1:44.16 (3) 1:44.16	3:33.59 (3) 1:49.43	5:22.70 (3) 1:49.11	7:13.62 1:50.92	4.32	+4.32
3	107.12 Swan River-AIS David Watts	5	1:42.85 (2) 1:42.85	3:31.72 (2) 1:48.87	5:21.77 (2) 1:50.05	7:15.77 1:54.00	2.15	+6.47
4	107.10 Murray Bridge-SASI James McRae	6	1:45.22 (5) 1:45.22	3:36.03 (4) 1:50.81	5:26.97 (4) 1:50.94	7:19.17 1:52.20	3.40	+9.87
5	107.03 Grammarians-QAS Benjamin Morley	2	1:47.80 (7) 1:47.80	3:38.87 (5) 1:51.07	5:31.41 (5) 1:52.54	7:20.85 1:49.44	1.68	+11.55
6	107.21 UTS Justin Quigley	1	1:48.19 (8) 1:48.19	3:39.29 (6) 1:51.10	5:32.70 (6) 1:53.41	7:25.91 1:53.21	5.06	+16.61
7	107.19 Team Thailand Jaruwat Saensuk	8	1:46.19 (6) 1:46.19	3:41.59 (8) 1:55.40	5:36.49 (7) 1:54.90	7:30.26 1:53.77	4.35	+20.96
8	107.25 WARC Matthew Cochran	3	1:45.16 (4) 1:45.16	3:39.75 (7) 1:54.59	5:37.14 (8) 1:57.39	7:40.17 2:03.03	9.91	+30.87

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 287); Rest->B Final (Race 286)

Race 184 Open Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	107.13 Sydney-NSWIS Christopher Morgan	5	1:43.38 (2) 1:43.38	3:30.17 (1) 1:46.79	5:19.47 (1) 1:49.30	7:12.97 1:53.50	0.00	+0.00		
2	107.06 Melbourne Uni-VIS Karsten Forsterling	4	1:42.98 (1) 1:42.98	3:32.50 (2) 1:49.52	5:23.44 (2) 1:50.94	7:16.09 1:52.65	3.12	+3.12		
3	107.01 Bucks-TIS Max McQueeney	6	1:44.52 (3) 1:44.52	3:34.21 (3) 1:49.69	5:25.74 (3) 1:51.53	7:18.91 1:53.17	2.82	+5.94		
4	107.04 Huon-TIS William Mure	3	1:46.90 (5) 1:46.90	3:37.58 (5) 1:50.68	5:28.49 (4) 1:50.91	7:21.99 1:53.50	3.08	+9.02		
5	107.05 Melbourne Uni Jordan Smith	1	1:46.08 (4) 1:46.08	3:36.81 (4) 1:50.73	5:30.28 (5) 1:53.47	7:24.78 1:54.50	2.79	+11.81		
6	107.09 Mosman Ryan Barraclough	7	1:47.50 (6) 1:47.50	3:40.67 (6) 1:53.17	5:35.74 (6) 1:55.07	7:33.82 1:58.08	9.04	+20.85		
7	107.22 UTS Jordan Hooper	8	1:50.03 (7) 1:50.03	3:46.65 (7) 1:56.62	5:43.01 (7) 1:56.36	7:36.46 1:53.45	2.64	+23.49		
	107.17 Sydney University-SASI Alexander Belonogoff	2	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 287); Rest->B Final (Race 286)

Race 185 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 186 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 187 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.09 Mosman-NSWIS Genevieve Horton	4	1:51.99 (1) 1:51.99	3:51.11 (1) 1:59.12	5:52.79 (1) 2:01.68	7:57.10 2:04.31	0.00	+0.00
2	122.07 Mosman-NSWIS Rowena Meredith	5	1:54.76 (2) 1:54.76	3:56.14 (2) 2:01.38	6:02.24 (3) 2:06.10	8:04.44 2:02.20	7.34	+7.34
3	122.04 Fremantle-WAIS Annabelle McIntyre	6	1:55.69 (3) 1:55.69	3:56.61 (3) 2:00.92	6:00.05 (2) 2:03.44	8:07.41 2:07.36	2.97	+10.31
4	122.10 Swan River-WAIS Georgia Wheeler	7	1:57.38 (4) 1:57.38	4:00.21 (4) 2:02.83	6:05.64 (4) 2:05.43	8:09.25 2:03.61	1.84	+12.15
5	122.05 Mercantile Amanda Bateman	3	1:58.67 (5) 1:58.67	4:03.94 (5) 2:05.27	6:09.21 (5) 2:05.27	8:11.45 2:02.24	2.20	+14.35
6	122.13 Sydney University Laura Triggs	8	2:02.35 (6) 2:02.35	4:13.04 (6) 2:10.69	6:25.54 (6) 2:12.50	8:39.49 2:13.95	28.04	+42.39
7	122.15 Toowong Katherine Brown	1	2:04.73 (8) 2:04.73	4:14.33 (7) 2:09.60	6:25.96 (7) 2:11.63	8:39.69 2:13.73	0.20	+42.59
8	122.12 Sydney Madison Brown	2	2:04.47 (7) 2:04.47	4:15.01 (8) 2:10.54	6:33.12 (8) 2:18.11	8:52.39 2:19.27	12.70	+55.29

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 270); Rest->B Final (Race 269)

Race 188 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.03 Capital Lakes-ACTAS Cara Grzeskowiak	5	1:54.62 1:54.62	3:52.82 (1) 1:58.20	5:52.10 (1) 1:59.28	7:51.86 1:59.76	0.00	+0.00
2	122.16 University of Queensland-QAS Caitlin Cronin	6		3:55.42 (2)	5:58.02 (2) 2:02.60	8:00.01 2:01.99	8.15	+8.15
3	122.01 Adelaide University-SASI Bridget Badenoch	3	1:57.07 1:57.07	3:58.54 (5) 2:01.47	5:59.01 (3) 2:00.47	8:00.58 2:01.57	0.57	+8.72
4	122.14 Sydney University Fiona Ewing	4	1:55.18 1:55.18	3:56.41 (3) 2:01.23	5:59.66 (4) 2:03.25	8:03.52 2:03.86	2.94	+11.66
5	122.02 Bundaberg-QAS Tessa Carty	2	1:55.01 1:55.01	3:57.95 (4) 2:02.94	6:00.90 (5) 2:02.95	8:06.96 2:06.06	3.44	+15.10
6	122.06 Mosman-NSWIS Serena Cox	7	2:03.28 2:03.28	4:10.84 (7) 2:07.56	6:19.22 (6) 2:08.38	8:27.01 2:07.79	20.05	+35.15
7	122.11 Sydney Emily Partridge	8	2:02.93 2:02.93	4:09.89 (6) 2:06.96	6:22.25 (7) 2:12.36	8:32.36 2:10.11	5.35	+40.50
8	122.17 University of WA Holly Child	1	2:03.33 2:03.33	4:16.99 (8) 2:13.66	6:29.70 (8) 2:12.71	8:42.50 2:12.80	10.14	+50.64

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 270); Rest->B Final (Race 269)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 189 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.05 Black Mountain-AIS Luke Letcher	5	1:43.75 (1) 1:43.75	3:32.22 (1) 1:48.47	5:22.54 (1) 1:50.32	7:13.44 1:50.90	0.00	+0.00
2	128.18 Sydney University-NSWIS Alex Purnell	4	1:45.02 (4) 1:45.02	3:35.30 (2) 1:50.28	5:26.37 (3) 1:51.07	7:16.41 1:50.04	2.97	+2.97
3	128.19 Tamar-TIS Henry Youl	6	1:44.24 (2) 1:44.24	3:35.67 (3) 1:51.43	5:25.86 (2) 1:50.19	7:17.45 1:51.59	1.04	+4.01
4	128.14 Swan River-WAIS Samuel Marsh	3	1:45.60 (6) 1:45.60	3:36.76 (5) 1:51.16	5:28.65 (4) 1:51.89	7:21.22 1:52.57	3.77	+7.78
5	128.22 University of Queensland Angus Lillcrap	7	1:47.89 (7) 1:47.89	3:35.71 (4) 1:47.82	5:29.62 (5) 1:53.91	7:26.44 1:56.82	5.22	+13.00
6	128.17 Sydney University David Bartholot	2	1:45.28 (5) 1:45.28	3:41.02 (6) 1:55.74	5:37.49 (6) 1:56.47	7:34.32 1:56.83	7.88	+20.88
7	128.20 Team Indonesia Memo Memo	8	1:44.52 (3) 1:44.52	3:44.57 (7) 2:00.05	5:41.14 (7) 1:56.57	7:36.06 1:54.92	1.74	+22.62
8	128.09 Mercantile Alexander Kinsella	1	1:51.88 (8) 1:51.88	3:47.98 (8) 1:56.10	5:45.06 (8) 1:57.08	7:42.26 1:57.20	6.20	+28.82

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 272); Rest->B Final (Race 271)

Race 190 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.11 Mosman-NSWIS Tom Schramko	5	1:41.78 (1) 1:41.78	3:28.64 1:46.86	5:18.48 (1) 1:49.84	7:07.63 1:49.15	0.00	+0.00
2	128.10 Mosman-NSWIS Robert Black	3	1:43.32 (3) 1:43.32	3:32.04 1:48.72	5:21.30 (2) 1:49.26	7:09.31 1:48.01	1.68	+1.68
3	128.04 Black Mountain-ACTAS Tyron Boorman	4	1:45.13 (6) 1:45.13	3:33.65 1:48.52	5:21.73 (3) 1:48.08	7:09.92 1:48.19	0.61	+2.29
4	128.01 ANU-ACTAS Caleb Antill	6	1:44.12 (4) 1:44.12		5:24.69 (5) 1:45.96	7:10.65 1:45.96	0.73	+3.02
5	128.24 Commercial-QAS Harley Moore	7	1:42.66 (2) 1:42.66	3:33.37 1:50.71	5:24.53 (4) 1:51.16	7:10.75 1:46.22	0.10	+3.12
6	128.03 Adelaide University Hugo Langsford	1	1:44.28 (5) 1:44.28	3:35.17 1:50.89	5:26.98 (6) 1:51.81	7:22.58 1:55.60	11.83	+14.95
7	128.16 Sydney University Jacob Bicknell	2	1:48.93 (8) 1:48.93	3:40.04 1:51.11	5:32.28 (7) 1:52.24	7:25.63 1:53.35	3.05	+18.00
8	128.21 University of Queensland Harold Hinckfuss	8	1:45.92 (7) 1:45.92	3:38.79 1:52.87	5:34.05 (8) 1:55.26	7:26.34 1:52.29	0.71	+18.71

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 272); Rest->B Final (Race 271)

Race 191 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.07 Mosman Lauren Fornasaro	5	1:58.15 (1) 1:58.15	4:05.37 (1) 2:07.22	6:13.99 (1) 2:08.62	8:20.96 2:06.97	0.00	+0.00
2	141.14 UTS Bridie O'Gorman	4	2:00.53 (3) 2:00.53	4:08.60 (2) 2:08.07	6:19.04 (2) 2:10.44	8:28.02 2:08.98	7.06	+7.06
3	141.08 North Esk Philippa Green	3	2:00.07 (2) 2:00.07	4:11.32 (3) 2:11.25	6:21.55 (3) 2:10.23	8:31.50 2:09.95	3.48	+10.54
4	141.09 North Esk Jacqueline Hancock	6	2:04.28 (4) 2:04.28	4:16.53 (4) 2:12.25	6:29.61 (4) 2:13.08	8:42.66 2:13.05	11.16	+21.70

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 274); Rest->B Final (Race 273)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 192 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	141.03 Canberra-ACTAS Taylor Caudle	5	1:59.70 (1) 1:59.70	4:06.95 (1) 2:07.25	6:15.83 (1) 2:08.88	8:26.96 2:11.13	0.00	+0.00		
2	141.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Taneille Wilshire	3	2:00.90 (2) 2:00.90	4:08.46 (3) 2:07.56	6:18.34 (2) 2:09.88	8:33.61 2:15.27	6.65	+6.65		
3	141.01 Adelaide-SASI Lucy Triggs	4	2:01.53 (3) 2:01.53	4:08.43 (2) 2:06.90	6:20.86 (3) 2:12.43	8:42.71 2:21.85	9.10	+15.75		
4	141.02 Bucks Caitlin Ketley	7	2:06.66 (4) 2:06.66	4:20.03 (4) 2:13.37	6:36.74 (4) 2:16.71	8:51.74 2:15.00	9.03	+24.78		
	141.13 UTS Emma Fessey	6	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 274); Rest->B Final (Race 273)

Race 193 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 194 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 195 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.06 Sydney University Andrew Judge, Campbell Watts	5	1:36.69 (1) 1:36.69	3:20.29 (1) 1:43.60	5:07.74 (1) 1:47.45	6:57.83 1:50.09	0.00	+0.00
2	131.08 Toowong George Lethbridge, Oliver Smith	4	1:38.86 (2) 1:38.86	3:24.86 (2) 1:46.00	5:13.25 (2) 1:48.39	7:05.23 1:51.98	7.40	+7.40
3	131.05 Sydney Andrew Perich, Robert Tucker	2	1:42.14 (4) 1:42.14	3:29.81 (3) 1:47.67	5:19.34 (3) 1:49.53	7:09.06 1:49.72	3.83	+11.23
4	131.02 Mercantile Alexander Clarke, Alexander Wolf	6	1:41.96 (3) 1:41.96	3:30.90 (4) 1:48.94	5:21.20 (4) 1:50.30	7:09.26 1:48.06	0.20	+11.43
5	131.09 UTS Joshua Stubbs, James Davies	3	1:42.79 (5) 1:42.79	3:31.84 (5) 1:49.05	5:21.88 (5) 1:50.04	7:10.49 1:48.61	1.23	+12.66

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 279);

Race 196 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.08 Mercantile Gemma Sibillin, Chloe Deyermond	5	1:55.30 (1) 1:55.30	3:57.66 (1) 2:02.36	6:01.40 (1) 2:03.74	8:05.55 2:04.15	0.00	+0.00
2	144.03 Fremantle Molly Booker, Samantha Brenz-Verca	4	1:57.79 (5) 1:57.79	4:01.10 (2) 2:03.31	6:06.13 (2) 2:05.03	8:09.98 2:03.85	4.43	+4.43
3	144.04 Fremantle India Warren-Hicks, Tanami Ashby-Deering	7	1:57.57 (3) 1:57.57	4:03.65 (4) 2:06.08	6:11.71 (3) 2:08.06	8:19.11 2:07.40	9.13	+13.56
4	144.02 Adelaide Mariah Hatchard, Mackenzie Lum	6	1:57.19 (2) 1:57.19	4:03.00 (3) 2:05.81	6:12.53 (4) 2:09.53	8:20.80 2:08.27	1.69	+15.25
5	144.01 Adelaide Rosie Barnett, Jessie Molloy	3	1:57.59 (4) 1:57.59	4:04.52 (5) 2:06.93	6:15.48 (5) 2:10.96	8:24.35 2:08.87	3.55	+18.80

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 281); Rest->B Final (Race 280)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 197 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.06 Melbourne Uni Peta Saul, Jacqueline Hart	5	1:54.68 (2) 1:54.68	3:58.37 (2) 2:03.69	6:03.06 (2) 2:04.69	8:03.63 2:00.57	0.00	+0.00
2	144.12 University of Queensland Sarah Tisdall, Bridgette Court	6	1:54.29 (1) 1:54.29	3:56.74 (1) 2:02.45	6:01.01 (1) 2:04.27	8:05.46 2:04.45	1.83	+1.83
3	144.11 North Esk Jacqueline Hancock, Philippa Green	3	1:58.89 (3) 1:58.89	4:04.86 (3) 2:05.97	6:11.69 (3) 2:06.83	8:18.16 2:06.47	12.70	+14.53
4	144.05 Lindisfarne Lilli Reardon, Anneka Reardon	4	2:01.94 (4) 2:01.94	4:09.30 (4) 2:07.36	6:20.93 (4) 2:11.63	8:35.06 2:14.13	16.90	+31.43

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 281); Rest->B Final (Race 280)

Race 198 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.14 Sydney-NSWIS Hamish McDonald, Henry Kamp	3	1:41.87 (5) 1:41.87	3:27.45 (2) 1:45.58	5:14.74 (1) 1:47.29	7:00.98 1:46.24	0.00	+0.00
2	149.15 Sydney University Zac Whitehead, Angus Robinson	2	1:41.34 (4) 1:41.34	3:28.81 (3) 1:47.47	5:17.12 (3) 1:48.31	7:03.38 1:46.26	2.40	+2.40
3	149.08 Mosman Callum Rossi, Zac Von Appen	5	1:40.66 (3) 1:40.66	3:30.11 (5) 1:49.45	5:17.94 (5) 1:47.83	7:03.40 1:45.46	0.02	+2.42
4	149.13 Sydney Hugh Courts, Robert Wells	6	1:38.94 (1) 1:38.94	3:26.79 (1) 1:47.85	5:16.85 (2) 1:50.06	7:04.60 1:47.75	1.20	+3.62
5	149.07 Mercantile Lennart Schiesswohl, Max Mezger	4	1:40.08 (2) 1:40.08	3:29.71 (4) 1:49.63	5:17.41 (4) 1:47.70	7:05.41 1:48.00	0.81	+4.43
6	149.11 Swan River Patrick Boere, Luke Salerno*	7	1:43.03 (8) 1:43.03	3:35.31 (8) 1:52.28	5:24.12 (6) 1:48.81	7:14.95 1:50.83	9.54	+13.97
7	149.20 WARC Robbie Packer, Ruan Greyling	8	1:42.53 (7) 1:42.53	3:34.82 (7) 1:52.29	5:26.60 (7) 1:51.78	7:21.79 1:55.19	6.84	+20.81
8	149.17 Tasmanian University Henry Johnstone, Alexander Hutchinson	1	1:42.05 (6) 1:42.05	3:33.52 (6) 1:51.47	5:29.30 (8) 1:55.78	7:24.96 1:55.66	3.17	+23.98

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 283); Rest->B Final (Race 282) *substitute

Race 199 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.01 Adelaide-SASI Tim Santin, Kane Grant	2	1:42.42 (5) 1:42.42	3:30.22 (5) 1:47.80	5:16.27 (2) 1:46.05	7:03.51 1:47.24	0.00	+0.00
2	149.18 Toowong Elliott Apel, Callum Chisholm	5	1:39.07 (1) 1:39.07	3:25.28 (1) 1:46.21	5:14.61 (1) 1:49.33	7:04.62 1:50.01	1.11	+1.11
3	149.10 Swan River-WAIS Joseph Fatin, Samuel Marsh*	3	1:41.35 (3) 1:41.35	3:28.64 (4) 1:47.29	5:18.08 (3) 1:49.44	7:07.32 1:49.24	2.70	+3.81
4	149.19 University of WA Fraser Pensini, Gavin Pensini	6	1:40.77 (2) 1:40.77	3:28.14 (3) 1:47.37	5:18.31 (4) 1:50.17	7:08.02 1:49.71	0.70	+4.51
5	149.04 Melbourne Uni James McCann, Lachlan May	7	1:42.18 (4) 1:42.18	3:31.89 (6) 1:49.71	5:23.38 (6) 1:51.49	7:08.59 1:45.21	0.57	+5.08
6	149.06 Mercantile Jack Lawrence, Angus Maloney	8	1:42.88 (6) 1:42.88	3:32.92 (7) 1:50.04	5:22.59 (5) 1:49.67	7:08.71 1:46.12	0.12	+5.20
7	149.12 Sydney Anthony Kenny, William O'Connell	1	1:43.95 (8) 1:43.95	3:35.54 (8) 1:51.59	5:30.83 (7) 1:55.29	7:27.79 1:56.96	19.08	+24.28
8	149.03 Fremantle Solomon Holliday, David Latham	4	1:43.48 (7) 1:43.48	3:26.44 (2) 1:42.96	5:34.88 (8) 2:08.44	8:07.94 2:33.06	40.15	+64.43

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 283); Rest->B Final (Race 282) *substitute

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 200 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.01 Barwon-VIS Annika Hoffmann	4	1:57.38 (2) 1:57.38	4:02.55 2:05.17	6:06.33 (1) 2:03.78	8:14.08 2:07.75	0.00	+0.00
2	153.31 University of Queensland Lily Alton	3	1:56.36 (1) 1:56.36	4:00.40 2:04.04	6:11.32 (2) 2:10.92	8:23.50 2:12.18	9.42	+9.42
3	153.15 Melbourne Skyla Froebel	5	2:00.30 (3) 2:00.30	4:08.29 2:07.99	6:17.49 (3) 2:09.20	8:26.45 2:08.96	2.95	+12.37
4	153.22 River City Womens Madeline Horridge	1	2:02.27 (4) 2:02.27	4:10.26 2:07.99	6:20.58 (4) 2:10.32	8:32.31 2:11.73	5.86	+18.23
5	153.30 University of Queensland Lucy Blair	8	2:02.45 (5) 2:02.45	4:15.73 2:13.28	6:31.47 (5) 2:15.74	8:40.54 2:09.07	8.23	+26.46
6	153.04 Corio Bay Claudia Pecchiari	2	2:04.70 (6) 2:04.70		6:33.79 (6) 2:13.00	8:46.79 2:13.00	6.25	+32.71
7	153.21 PLC Perth Caitlin Attwell	7	2:06.13 (8) 2:06.13	4:21.37 2:15.24	6:39.35 (7) 2:17.98	8:55.12 2:15.77	8.33	+41.04
8	153.06 Fremantle Eliza Kelly	6	2:04.83 (7) 2:04.83	4:20.92 2:16.09	6:40.34 (8) 2:19.42	8:59.85 2:19.51	4.73	+45.77

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 259); Rest->B Final (Race 258)

Race 201 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.26 Sydney Harriet Hudson	4	1:57.21 (1) 1:57.21	4:00.36 (1) 2:03.15	6:06.28 (1) 2:05.92	8:14.65 2:08.37	0.00	+0.00
2	153.17 Mosman Grace Galloway	3	2:03.51 (5) 2:03.51	4:12.86 (5) 2:09.35	6:20.59 (4) 2:07.73	8:28.42 2:07.83	13.77	+13.77
3	153.10 Lower Clarence Crystal Piper	2	2:02.48 (3) 2:02.48	4:10.43 (3) 2:07.95	6:19.71 (3) 2:09.28	8:29.33 2:09.62	0.91	+14.68
4	153.25 Sydney Romola Davenport	5	1:59.73 (2) 1:59.73	4:06.92 (2) 2:07.19	6:14.36 (2) 2:07.44	8:29.35 2:14.99	0.02	+14.70
5	153.02 Canberra-ACTAS Ruby Gambale	6	2:05.24 (6) 2:05.24	4:19.59 (6) 2:14.35	6:34.47 (6) 2:14.88	8:39.59 2:05.12	10.24	+24.94
6	153.16 Melbourne Uni Charlotte Wirtz	7	2:02.61 (4) 2:02.61	4:12.36 (4) 2:09.75	6:25.50 (5) 2:13.14	8:41.83 2:16.33	2.24	+27.18
7	153.14 Melbourne Georgia O'Shea	1	2:10.31 (8) 2:10.31	4:24.32 (7) 2:14.01	6:39.50 (7) 2:15.18	8:55.60 2:16.10	13.77	+40.95
8	153.20 PLC Perth Lauren Sutherland	8	2:06.41 (7) 2:06.41	4:24.43 (8) 2:18.02	6:45.83 (8) 2:21.40	8:58.63 2:12.80	3.03	+43.98

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 259); Rest->B Final (Race 258)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 202 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.42 Tweed Heads Cormac Kennedy-Leverett	6	1:44.37 (1) 1:44.37	3:38.28 (1) 1:53.91	5:34.60 (1) 1:56.32	7:33.56 1:58.96	0.00	+0.00
2	159.36 Sydney Max Brenner	3	1:46.64 (2) 1:46.64	3:41.69 (2) 1:55.05	5:39.24 (2) 1:57.55	7:35.80 1:56.56	2.24	+2.24
3	159.06 Capital Lakes Alex Grzeskowiak	4	1:48.24 (3) 1:48.24	3:45.99 (4) 1:57.75	5:42.68 (3) 1:56.69	7:38.52 1:55.84	2.72	+4.96
4	159.08 Corowa Bradley Pearsall	7	1:50.68 (6) 1:50.68	3:46.95 (5) 1:56.27	5:42.89 (4) 1:55.94	7:39.22 1:56.33	0.70	+5.66
5	159.19 Nagambie Nathan Leckie	2	1:49.00 (4) 1:49.00	3:44.97 (3) 1:55.97	5:46.98 (5) 2:02.01	7:48.06 2:01.08	8.84	+14.50
6	159.21 North Esk Connor Ryan	1	1:53.52 (8) 1:53.52	3:51.77 (7) 1:58.25	5:50.59 (6) 1:58.82	7:49.04 1:58.45	0.98	+15.48
7	159.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Michael Spratt	5	1:49.51 (5) 1:49.51	3:51.77 (6) 2:02.26	5:54.98 (7) 2:03.21	7:59.19 2:04.21	10.15	+25.63
8	159.17 Mosman Salvatore Aljaidi	8	1:52.05 (7) 1:52.05	3:53.21 (8) 2:01.16	5:57.73 (8) 2:04.52	8:02.42 2:04.69	3.23	+28.86

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 261); Rest->B Final (Race 260)

Race 203 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.33 Swan River Matteo Sandrelli	4	1:47.88 (1) 1:47.88	3:42.13 (3) 1:54.25	5:36.81 (1) 1:54.68	7:32.56 1:55.75	0.00	+0.00
2	159.24 Oxenford Kelly Heck	2	1:48.01 (2) 1:48.01	3:41.60 (2) 1:53.59	5:38.84 (4) 1:57.24	7:34.22 1:55.38	1.66	+1.66
3	159.29 Scots George Finlayson	6	1:49.16 (4) 1:49.16	3:43.66 (5) 1:54.50	5:38.20 (3) 1:54.54	7:35.89 1:57.69	1.67	+3.33
4	159.38 Sydney University Matt Murray	3	1:48.36 (3) 1:48.36	3:41.17 (1) 1:52.81	5:37.92 (2) 1:56.75	7:38.38 2:00.46	2.49	+5.82
5	159.13 Hawthorn Edmund Coleman	5	1:49.67 (5) 1:49.67	3:43.26 (4) 1:53.59	5:42.18 (5) 1:58.92	7:45.39 2:03.21	7.01	+12.83
6	159.40 Toowong Cormac Jarver	8	1:51.74 (6) 1:51.74	3:49.76 (6) 1:58.02	5:50.35 (6) 2:00.59	7:49.62 1:59.27	4.23	+17.06
7	159.44 University of Queensland Lachlan Bridge	7	1:52.16 (7) 1:52.16	3:51.42 (7) 1:59.26	5:53.09 (7) 2:01.67	7:51.47 1:58.38	1.85	+18.91
8	159.07 Cathedral Jordan Duff	1	1:53.13 (8) 1:53.13	3:51.74 (8) 1:58.61	5:56.17 (8) 2:04.43	7:59.57 2:03.40	8.10	+27.01

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 261); Rest->B Final (Race 260)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 204 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.06 Canberra Girls Grammar Allulah-Beth Collins	6	2:00.06 (2) 2:00.06	4:08.62 (2) 2:08.56	6:19.74 2:11.12	8:30.17 2:10.43	0.00	+0.00
2	166.34 Somerville House Ella Hudson	4	1:58.83 (1) 1:58.83	4:07.98 (1) 2:09.15	6:21.68 2:13.70	8:32.18 2:10.50	2.01	+2.01
3	166.39 Townsville JCU Lauren Smith	7	2:02.42 (5) 2:02.42	4:12.91 (4) 2:10.49	6:25.30 2:12.39	8:36.63 2:11.33	4.45	+6.46
4	166.24 Murray Bridge Celia Cowan	3	2:01.26 (3) 2:01.26	4:12.31 (3) 2:11.05	6:27.32 2:15.01	8:37.84 2:10.52	1.21	+7.67
5	166.30 Radford College Annie Creer	5	2:01.61 (4) 2:01.61	4:15.92 (5) 2:14.31	6:30.14 2:14.22	8:38.32 2:08.18	0.48	+8.15
6	166.08 Centenary Jenna Bilston	1	2:06.69 (7) 2:06.69	4:17.68 (6) 2:10.99	6:33.45 2:15.77	8:46.25 2:12.80	7.93	+16.08
7	166.05 Canberra-ACTAS Maddy Bennett	8	2:09.00 (8) 2:09.00	4:25.67 (8) 2:16.67		8:55.42	9.17	+25.25
8	166.13 Corowa Paige Cooper	2	2:05.47 (6) 2:05.47	4:23.14 (7) 2:17.67	6:42.25 2:19.11	8:59.18 2:16.93	3.76	+29.01

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 263); Rest->B Final (Race 262)

Race 205 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.11 Commercial Madeline Wightman	3	2:01.10 (3) 2:01.10	4:12.98 (1) 2:11.88	6:27.38 (1) 2:14.40	8:36.07 2:08.69	0.00	+0.00
2	166.29 Pymble Ladies Rachel Balcomb	7	2:00.85 (2) 2:00.85	4:13.75 (2) 2:12.90	6:27.83 (2) 2:14.08	8:36.16 2:08.33	0.09	+0.09
3	166.17 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jess Scott	4	2:03.01 (5) 2:03.01	4:15.93 (4) 2:12.92	6:30.47 (4) 2:14.54	8:39.97 2:09.50	3.81	+3.90
4	166.42 University of Queensland Allison King	1	1:59.41 (1) 1:59.41	4:14.03 (3) 2:14.62	6:29.37 (3) 2:15.34	8:42.50 2:13.13	2.53	+6.43
5	166.09 Centenary Phoebe Robinson	6	2:01.70 (4) 2:01.70	4:16.40 (5) 2:14.70	6:33.21 (5) 2:16.81	8:48.25 2:15.04	5.75	+12.18
6	166.22 Mersey Ashleigh Brookes	5	2:03.57 (6) 2:03.57	4:19.43 (6) 2:15.86	6:36.41 (6) 2:16.98	8:52.22 2:15.81	3.97	+16.15
7	166.14 Fremantle Sofia Bekir-Fuente	8	2:08.38 (8) 2:08.38	4:26.91 (8) 2:18.53	6:40.36 (7) 2:13.45	8:55.59 2:15.23	3.37	+19.52
8	166.15 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Leukie Smith	2	2:05.67 (7) 2:05.67	4:22.20 (7) 2:16.53	6:42.63 (8) 2:20.43	9:03.59 2:20.96	8.00	+27.52

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 263); Rest->B Final (Race 262)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 206 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.04 Brisbane & GPS Ben Birchall	4	1:49.93 (1) 1:49.93	3:47.27 (1) 1:57.34	5:47.93 (1) 2:00.66	7:46.85 1:58.92	0.00	+0.00
2	169.09 Endeavour Jack Davey	7	1:52.55 (7) 1:52.55	3:51.25 (5) 1:58.70	5:51.35 (4) 2:00.10	7:47.45 1:56.10	0.60	+0.60
3	169.06 Centenary Maxwell Whitfield	3	1:52.69 (8) 1:52.69	3:49.80 (2) 1:57.11	5:50.05 (3) 2:00.25	7:47.70 1:57.65	0.25	+0.85
4	169.10 Essendon Lukas Matic	6	1:51.00 (2) 1:51.00	3:50.22 (3) 1:59.22	5:50.00 (2) 1:59.78	7:47.81 1:57.81	0.11	+0.96
5	169.29 Swan River Chad Derecourt	5	1:51.47 (4) 1:51.47	3:50.99 (4) 1:59.52	5:52.17 (5) 2:01.18	7:48.92 1:56.75	1.11	+2.07
6	169.11 Essendon Riley Blythe	8	1:51.99 (5) 1:51.99	3:52.87 (8) 2:00.88	5:53.16 (6) 2:00.29	7:53.71 2:00.55	4.79	+6.86
7	169.16 Hunter Valley Grammar Marcus Graham	1	1:51.33 (3) 1:51.33	3:52.33 (7) 2:01.00	5:57.13 (8) 2:04.80	8:02.80 2:05.67	9.09	+15.95
8	169.13 Friends School Nicholas Cash	2	1:52.05 (6) 1:52.05	3:51.74 (6) 1:59.69	5:54.82 (7) 2:03.08	8:05.23 2:10.41	2.43	+18.38

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 265); Rest->B Final (Race 264)

Race 207 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.21 North Esk Daniel Barratt	6	1:48.33 (1) 1:48.33	3:46.68 (1) 1:58.35	5:45.42 (1) 1:58.74	7:45.49 2:00.07	0.00	+0.00
2	169.12 Footscray Eric Low	4	1:50.73 (2) 1:50.73	3:48.69 (3) 1:57.96	5:48.70 (3) 2:00.01	7:49.17 2:00.47	3.68	+3.68
3	169.17 Kinross Wolaroi Harry Crouch	1	1:50.98 (3) 1:50.98	3:47.43 (2) 1:56.45	5:48.59 (2) 2:01.16	7:51.05 2:02.46	1.88	+5.56
4	169.24 Oxenford Jake Heck	7	1:51.27 (4) 1:51.27	3:52.03 (5) 2:00.76	5:55.55 (5) 2:03.52	7:54.90 1:59.35	3.85	+9.41
5	169.18 Mosman Ashley Nicholls	5	1:52.60 (5) 1:52.60	3:51.14 (4) 1:58.54	5:54.45 (4) 2:03.31	8:00.36 2:05.91	5.46	+14.87
6	169.22 North Esk Lars Gillingham	3	1:55.66 (7) 1:55.66	3:58.36 (6) 2:02.70	6:02.51 (6) 2:04.15	8:05.03 2:02.52	4.67	+19.54
7	169.31 Trinity Lutheran Nicholas Lockhart	2	1:54.91 (6) 1:54.91	3:58.89 (7) 2:03.98	6:04.59 (7) 2:05.70	8:07.51 2:02.92	2.48	+22.02
8	169.35 Unley High Tom Ogier	8	2:00.22 (8) 2:00.22	4:05.95 (8) 2:05.73	6:12.92 (8) 2:06.97	8:20.11 2:07.19	12.60	+34.62

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 265); Rest->B Final (Race 264)

Race 208 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.07 Mosman Ella Connaghan, Grace Galloway	4	1:58.03 (1) 1:58.03	4:01.37 (1) 2:03.34	6:05.62 (1) 2:04.25	8:09.55 2:03.93	0.00	+0.00
2	156.02 Firbank Grammar Megan Vogel, Hollie Brodrigg*	3	1:59.43 (4) 1:59.43	4:02.68 (2) 2:03.25	6:10.05 (2) 2:07.37	8:15.96 2:05.91	6.41	+6.41
3	156.15 Torrens Brittany Rundle, Emily Bennet	5	1:59.28 (3) 1:59.28	4:07.76 (4) 2:08.48	6:16.16 (3) 2:08.40	8:19.01 2:02.85	3.05	+9.46
4	156.11 PLC Perth Gigi Parker, Emily Newnham	2	1:58.95 (2) 1:58.95	4:06.13 (3) 2:07.18	6:17.25 (4) 2:11.12	8:24.22 2:06.97	5.21	+14.67
5	156.06 Mersey Madeline Greenhill, Madeline Tippett	7	2:01.20 (5) 2:01.20	4:08.48 (5) 2:07.28	6:19.06 (5) 2:10.58	8:27.80 2:08.74	3.58	+18.25
6	156.09 PLC Perth Anna Gunzburg, Michali Oliver	6	2:03.18 (6) 2:03.18	4:15.27 (6) 2:12.09	6:30.53 (6) 2:15.26	8:43.24 2:12.71	15.44	+33.69

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 267); Rest->B Final (Race 266)

*substitute

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 209 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.14 Sandy Bay Olivia Browning, Chloe Cottier	5	1:56.22 (1) 1:56.22	3:59.17 (1) 2:02.95	6:04.52 (1) 2:05.35	8:11.86 2:07.34	0.00	+0.00
2	156.08 New Norfolk Lauren Conway, Isobel Robertson	4	1:56.96 (2) 1:56.96	3:59.97 (2) 2:03.01	6:08.78 (2) 2:08.81	8:16.14 2:07.36	4.28	+4.28
3	156.03 Friends School Sophie Mohler, Emily Jackson	6	1:58.15 (4) 1:58.15	4:05.52 (4) 2:07.37	6:14.14 (3) 2:08.62	8:17.41 2:03.27	1.27	+5.55
4	156.10 PLC Perth Charlotte Hill, Claire May	2	1:58.07 (3) 1:58.07	4:04.64 (3) 2:06.57	6:14.39 (4) 2:09.75	8:22.93 2:08.54	5.52	+11.07
5	156.13 Sandy Bay Molly Garrett, Lucy Burbury	3	2:02.60 (5) 2:02.60	4:12.59 (5) 2:09.99	6:22.26 (5) 2:09.67	8:31.75 2:09.49	8.82	+19.89
6	156.01 Brisbane & GPS Laura Blazek, Isabelle Furrer	7	2:04.07 (6) 2:04.07	4:13.09 (6) 2:09.02	6:26.37 (6) 2:13.28	8:36.61 2:10.24	4.86	+24.75

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 267); Rest->B Final (Race 266)

Race 210 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.15 WARC Janelle Austin	5	1:58.68 (2) 1:58.68	4:03.88 (3) 2:05.20	6:10.33 (3) 2:06.45	8:13.80 2:03.47	0.00	+0.00
2	113.07 Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford	4	1:57.44 (1) 1:57.44	4:02.09 (1) 2:04.65	6:08.85 (1) 2:06.76	8:14.57 2:05.72	0.77	+0.77
3	113.09 Team Thailand Phuttharaksa Neegree	3	1:59.36 (3) 1:59.36	4:02.99 (2) 2:03.63	6:09.70 (2) 2:06.71	8:16.76 2:07.06	2.19	+2.96
4	113.12 UTS-NSWIS Laura Dunn	7	1:59.45 (4) 1:59.45	4:06.02 (4) 2:06.57	6:13.65 (4) 2:07.63	8:20.28 2:06.63	3.52	+6.48
5	113.08 Team Indonesia Endang Sri Hevina	2	2:05.19 (8) 2:05.19	4:08.96 (5) 2:03.77	6:14.49 (5) 2:05.53	8:25.87 2:11.38	5.59	+12.07
6	113.04 Huon Eve Mure	6	2:03.27 (6) 2:03.27	4:11.76 (7) 2:08.49	6:21.89 (6) 2:10.13	8:33.99 2:12.10	8.12	+20.19
7	113.10 Team Vietnam Ho THI Ly	8	2:01.62 (5) 2:01.62	4:09.46 (6) 2:07.84	6:25.55 (7) 2:16.09	8:40.25 2:14.70	6.26	+26.45
8	113.14 University of WA Maria Othzen	1	2:04.69 (7) 2:04.69	4:19.23 (8) 2:14.54	6:35.52 (8) 2:16.29	8:51.58 2:16.06	11.33	+37.78

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 301); Rest->B Final (Race 300)

Race 211 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 212 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 213 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2	
CANCELLED								

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 214 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	134.11 University of Queensland Erin Smith	5	2:00.75 (2) 2:00.75	4:07.22 (2) 2:06.47	6:17.69 (1) 2:10.47	8:23.66 2:05.97	0.00	+0.00		
2	134.01 Barwon Teneille Linehan-Downes	4	1:59.82 (1) 1:59.82	4:06.73 (1) 2:06.91	6:18.75 (2) 2:12.02	8:27.21 2:08.46	3.55	+3.55		
3	134.13 University of WA Pascale Ketelaar	3	2:04.87 (6) 2:04.87	4:11.20 (6) 2:06.33	6:19.80 (3) 2:08.60	8:27.72 2:07.92	0.51	+4.06		
4	134.09 Sandy Bay Louisa Stewart	7	2:02.44 (4) 2:02.44	4:09.87 (4) 2:07.43	6:23.34 (4) 2:13.47	8:33.39 2:10.05	5.67	+9.73		
5	134.08 Mercantile Meghan Hester	6	2:01.40 (3) 2:01.40	4:09.02 (3) 2:07.62	6:25.37 (5) 2:16.35	8:40.18 2:14.81	6.79	+16.52		
6	134.04 Fremantle Alexandra Preston	2	2:03.03 (5) 2:03.03	4:10.80 (5) 2:07.77	6:28.45 (6) 2:17.65	8:43.10 2:14.65	2.92	+19.44		
7	134.03 Bucks Louisa Seddon	8	2:06.23 (7) 2:06.23	4:20.85 (7) 2:14.62	6:39.59 (7) 2:18.74	8:56.35 2:16.76	13.25	+32.69		
	134.02 Bucks Abbie Crow	1	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 292); Rest->B Final (Race 291)

Race 215 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.01 ANU-ACTAS William Barker	4	1:52.71 (5) 1:52.71	3:45.27 (3) 1:52.56	5:36.44 (2) 1:51.17	7:28.67 1:52.23	0.00	+0.00
2	137.08 Tamar Oliver Marsden	5	1:47.70 (2) 1:47.70	3:40.70 (1) 1:53.00	5:34.81 (1) 1:54.11	7:31.36 1:56.55	2.69	+2.69
3	137.09 Toowong Michael Potts	3	1:47.32 (1) 1:47.32	3:41.37 (2) 1:54.05	5:37.10 (3) 1:55.73	7:37.91 2:00.81	6.55	+9.24
4	137.05 Essendon Rhett Spiller	6	1:52.18 (4) 1:52.18	3:48.03 (4) 1:55.85	5:45.19 (4) 1:57.16	7:40.18 1:54.99	2.27	+11.51
5	137.14 WARC Thomas Fairclough	7	1:50.59 (3) 1:50.59	3:48.77 (5) 1:58.18	5:47.80 (5) 1:59.03	7:48.81 2:01.01	8.63	+20.14

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 294); Rest->B Final (Race 293)

Race 216 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.04 Banks Hugo Berry	5	1:46.85 (3) 1:46.85	3:37.84 (2) 1:50.99	5:29.19 (2) 1:51.35	7:21.30 1:52.11	0.00	+0.00
2	137.13 WARC Mitchell Boros	3	1:45.49 (1) 1:45.49	3:36.03 (1) 1:50.54	5:28.82 (1) 1:52.79	7:25.84 1:57.02	4.54	+4.54
3	137.06 Mercantile Jayden Grey	4	1:45.95 (2) 1:45.95	3:41.01 (3) 1:55.06	5:35.20 (3) 1:54.19	7:31.92 1:56.72	6.08	+10.62
4	137.03 Banks Jack Kelly	6	1:47.92 (4) 1:47.92	3:44.42 (4) 1:56.50	5:44.94 (4) 2:00.52	7:47.65 2:02.71	15.73	+26.35
5	137.02 Balmain Peter Waldersee	7	1:54.02 (5) 1:54.02	3:56.79 (5) 2:02.77	6:01.56 (5) 2:04.77	8:07.15 2:05.59	19.50	+45.85

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 294); Rest->B Final (Race 293)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 217 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	151.01 Adelaide-SASI Verayna Zilm	5	1:59.33 (1) 1:59.33	4:07.62 (1) 2:08.29	6:15.91 (1) 2:08.29	8:21.65 2:05.74	0.00	+0.00		
2	151.06 Corowa Amy Underwood	4	2:05.05 (5) 2:05.05	4:12.90 (5) 2:07.85	6:18.30 (2) 2:05.40	8:23.86 2:05.56	2.21	+2.21		
3	151.20 Rockhampton Grammar Briony Mueller	2	2:00.68 (2) 2:00.68	4:09.30 (2) 2:08.62	6:18.82 (4) 2:09.52	8:25.28 2:06.46	1.42	+3.63		
4	151.12 Leichhardt Lauren Lyon	3	2:02.68 (3) 2:02.68	4:10.51 (3) 2:07.83	6:18.44 (3) 2:07.93	8:25.95 2:07.51	0.67	+4.30		
5	151.19 PLC Perth Matilda Morfesse	1	2:03.20 (4) 2:03.20	4:11.72 (4) 2:08.52	6:19.49 (5) 2:07.77	8:27.86 2:08.37	1.91	+6.21		
6	151.10 Huon Lucy Southcott	7	2:07.61 (7) 2:07.61	4:18.93 (6) 2:11.32	6:31.14 (6) 2:12.21	8:41.44 2:10.30	13.58	+19.79		
7	151.13 Lindisfarne Anneka Reardon	8	2:07.30 (6) 2:07.30	4:20.35 (7) 2:13.05	6:34.21 (7) 2:13.86	8:49.46 2:15.25	8.02	+27.81		
	151.17 Mosman Katherine Healy	6	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 296); Rest->B Final (Race 295)

Race 218 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	151.21 Tamar Caitlin Bloomfield	5	1:57.89 (1) 1:57.89	4:02.73 (1) 2:04.84	6:10.77 (1) 2:08.04	8:17.16 2:06.39	0.00	+0.00		
2	151.24 University of Queensland Madeleine Williams	3	2:00.40 (3) 2:00.40	4:05.77 (2) 2:05.37	6:12.47 (2) 2:06.70	8:19.56 2:07.09	2.40	+2.40		
3	151.08 Daramalan Sarah Larkin	7	2:00.36 (2) 2:00.36	4:07.67 (3) 2:07.31	6:15.81 (3) 2:08.14	8:24.71 2:08.90	5.15	+7.55		
4	151.09 Firbank Grammar Hannah Dawes	1	2:02.64 (5) 2:02.64	4:10.24 (4) 2:07.60	6:21.41 (4) 2:11.17	8:33.72 2:12.31	9.01	+16.56		
5	151.26 WARC Siena Zamin	2	2:02.50 (4) 2:02.50	4:12.92 (5) 2:10.42	6:25.30 (5) 2:12.38	8:36.82 2:11.52	3.10	+19.66		
6	151.15 Mercantile Clare Ward	6	2:06.93 (7) 2:06.93	4:19.18 (7) 2:12.25	6:31.87 (6) 2:12.69	8:44.18 2:12.31	7.36	+27.02		
7	151.07 Daramalan Jessica Brady	8	2:04.71 (6) 2:04.71	4:18.84 (6) 2:14.13	6:34.27 (7) 2:15.43	8:51.26 2:16.99	7.08	+34.10		
	151.22 UTS Georgina Masters	4	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 296); Rest->B Final (Race 295)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 219 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.28 UTS Matthew Curtin	4	1:46.72 (1) 1:46.72	3:40.31 (1) 1:53.59	5:35.03 (1) 1:54.72	7:27.90 1:52.87	0.00	+0.00
2	152.04 Bucks Alec Paterson	3	1:48.55 (4) 1:48.55	3:41.17 (2) 1:52.62	5:36.86 (2) 1:55.69	7:33.54 1:56.68	5.64	+5.64
3	152.24 Toowong Thomas Franey	7	1:48.56 (5) 1:48.56	3:42.54 (4) 1:53.98	5:38.41 (3) 1:55.87	7:35.18 1:56.77	1.64	+7.28
4	152.13 New Norfolk Matthew Byrne	6	1:47.89 (3) 1:47.89	3:43.48 (5) 1:55.59	5:39.09 (4) 1:55.61	7:40.04 2:00.95	4.86	+12.14
5	152.06 Corio Bay Cameron Foreman	2	1:51.21 (7) 1:51.21	3:47.92 (6) 1:56.71	5:49.14 (6) 2:01.22	7:46.34 1:57.20	6.30	+18.44
6	152.23 Toowong James Doring	5	1:47.30 (2) 1:47.30	3:42.54 (3) 1:55.24	5:43.43 (5) 2:00.89	7:49.44 2:06.01	3.10	+21.54
7	152.21 Tasmanian University Samuel Casey	1	1:52.81 (8) 1:52.81	3:53.59 (8) 2:00.78	5:56.00 (8) 2:02.41	7:54.58 1:58.58	5.14	+26.68
8	152.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Liam Muenster	8	1:50.33 (6) 1:50.33	3:50.86 (7) 2:00.53	5:55.45 (7) 2:04.59	7:56.45 2:01.00	1.87	+28.55

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 298); Rest->B Final (Race 297)

Race 220 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Semi-Final 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	152.22 Team Hong Kong Chi Fung Chan	5	1:53.69 (6) 1:53.69	3:43.99 (2) 1:50.30	5:39.48 (1) 1:55.49	7:32.71 1:53.23	0.00	+0.00		
2	152.15 Swan River Patrick Boere	4	1:47.84 (1) 1:47.84	3:43.21 (1) 1:55.37	5:40.64 (2) 1:57.43	7:35.50 1:54.86	2.79	+2.79		
3	152.20 Sydney University Jayson Gilchrist	7	1:49.52 (2) 1:49.52	3:48.53 (4) 1:59.01	5:47.13 (4) 1:58.60	7:41.44 1:54.31	5.94	+8.73		
4	152.19 Swan River Nicholas Ferguson	2	1:51.78 (5) 1:51.78	3:47.50 (3) 1:55.72	5:45.86 (3) 1:58.36	7:44.86 1:59.00	3.42	+12.15		
5	152.16 Swan River Raphael Affinito	1	1:51.31 (4) 1:51.31	3:49.76 (5) 1:58.45	5:48.49 (5) 1:58.73	7:46.91 1:58.42	2.05	+14.20		
6	152.18 Swan River Jesse Criddle	3	1:54.12 (7) 1:54.12	3:50.87 (6) 1:56.75	5:52.53 (6) 2:01.66	7:54.23 2:01.70	7.32	+21.52		
7	152.05 Bucks Jock Mure	8	1:49.84 (3) 1:49.84	3:55.82 (7) 2:05.98	6:03.32 (7) 2:07.50	8:08.19 2:04.87	13.96	+35.48		
	152.14 New Norfolk Nathaniel Graham	6	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 298); Rest->B Final (Race 297)

Race 221 LTA Men's Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	186.07 UTS Kevin du Toit	3	1:48.23 (1) 1:48.23	3:44.57 1:56.34	0.00	+0.00
2	186.06 Tasmanian University-TIS Alistair Chong	4	1:49.75 (2) 1:49.75	3:55.11 2:05.36	10.54	+10.54
3	186.04 Nestles Aaron Skinner	5	1:57.54 (3) 1:57.54	4:07.54 2:10.00	12.43	+22.97
4	186.10 Wesley Christopher Horsfall	2	2:02.69 (4) 2:02.69	4:09.37 2:06.68	1.83	+24.80
5	186.02 Dragons Cameron Kosmala	6	2:30.76 (5) 2:30.76	4:56.35 2:25.59	46.98	+71.78

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 317); Rest->Repechage (Race's 244-245)

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 222 LTA Men's Single Scull						Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	186.08 University of Queensland Mac Russell	6	1:50.04 (2) 1:50.04	3:52.87 2:02.83	0.00 +0.00		
2	186.09 WARC Brock Ingram	4	1:48.97 (1) 1:48.97	3:55.35 2:06.38	2.48 +2.48		
3	186.05 St George Stephen Knott	2	2:01.93 (3) 2:01.93	4:10.30 2:08.37	14.95 +17.43		
4	186.03 HKCRA Chi Choi Daniel Yau	5	2:19.37 (4) 2:19.37	4:43.30 2:23.93	33.00 +50.43		
5	186.01 Capital Lakes Ian Cooper	3	2:44.92 (5) 2:44.92	5:16.56 2:31.64	33.26 +83.69		

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 317); Rest->Repechage (Race's 244-245)

Race 223 Open Women's Double Scull						Repechage 1	
CANCELLED							

Race 224 Under 23 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	123.09 Uni Queensland/Griffith Uni S... Morgan Riemer, Ellen Pozzi	5	1:44.65 (1) 1:44.65	3:36.27 (1) 1:51.62	5:31.74 (1) 1:55.47	7:27.22 1:55.48	0.00 +0.00	
2	123.02 Canberra/Sydney-ACTAS Emily Partridge, Taylor Caudle	6	1:47.24 (2) 1:47.24	3:40.67 (2) 1:53.43	5:36.12 (2) 1:55.45	7:31.22 1:55.10	4.00 +4.00	
3	123.06 Melbourne/Griffith Uni Surfer... Taneille Wilshire, Ria Thompson	4	1:50.23 (4) 1:50.23	3:43.37 (4) 1:53.14	5:38.88 (3) 1:55.51	7:34.98 1:56.10	3.76 +7.76	
4	123.08 Sydney University/Sydney Madison Brown, Laura Triggs	3	1:53.09 (5) 1:53.09	3:43.36 (3) 1:50.27	5:39.96 (4) 1:56.60	7:39.00 1:59.04	4.02 +11.78	
5	123.04 Curtin University Caitlin Taylor, Kathryn Farley	2	1:49.62 (3) 1:49.62	3:45.21 (5) 1:55.59	5:45.12 (5) 1:59.91	7:43.62 1:58.50	4.62 +16.40	

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 358); Rest Eliminated

Race 225 Under 23 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	129.03 Commercial/Tamar-QAS/TIS Henry Youl, Harley Moore	4	1:31.96 (1) 1:31.96	3:12.95 (1) 1:40.99	4:59.28 (1) 1:46.33	6:41.30 1:42.02	0.00 +0.00	
2	129.09 Sydney University David Bartholot, Jacob Bicknell	6	1:37.88 (3) 1:37.88	3:18.61 (3) 1:40.73	5:02.12 (2) 1:43.51	6:46.48 1:44.36	5.18 +5.18	
3	129.04 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Hugo Laborde, Isaac Smith	5	1:37.40 (2) 1:37.40	3:18.49 (2) 1:41.09	5:03.25 (3) 1:44.76	6:47.72 1:44.47	1.24 +6.42	
4	129.01 Adelaide University/Adelaide Tyson Beauchamp, Hugo Langsford	3	1:39.86 (5) 1:39.86	3:24.09 (5) 1:44.23	5:08.37 (4) 1:44.28	6:53.20 1:44.83	5.48 +11.90	
5	129.05 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Alexander Kinsella, Nicholas Stephenson	7	1:38.54 (4) 1:38.54	3:22.68 (4) 1:44.14	5:09.49 (5) 1:46.81	6:54.40 1:44.91	1.20 +13.10	
6	129.08 Rutherglen Lake Jarrod Curran, Danyon Williams	2	1:40.74 (6) 1:40.74	3:27.39 (6) 1:46.65	5:17.69 (6) 1:50.30	7:09.68 1:51.99	15.28 +28.38	
7	129.10 University of Queensland Thomas Mawby, Patrick Gallagher	8	1:43.95 (7) 1:43.95	3:31.53 (7) 1:47.58	5:26.11 (7) 1:54.58	7:22.80 1:56.69	13.12 +41.50	

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 359); Rest Eliminated

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 226 Under 21 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	147.07 Toowong Thomas Davidson, Callum Chisholm	4	1:36.32 (1) 1:36.32	3:20.98 (1) 1:44.66	5:09.36 (1) 1:48.38	6:59.18 1:49.82	0.00	+0.00
2	147.09 University of Queensland Nathan Adie, Coby Weston	6	1:40.32 (2) 1:40.32	3:28.33 (2) 1:48.01	5:18.94 (2) 1:50.61	7:13.29 1:54.35	14.11	+14.11
3	147.01 Adelaide Joseph Hutt, Jack Deans	5	1:44.19 (3) 1:44.19	3:33.45 (3) 1:49.26	5:26.16 (3) 1:52.71	7:20.13 1:53.97	6.84	+20.95
4	147.08 Townsville JCU James Williams, Harrison Parks	3	1:44.86 (4) 1:44.86	3:38.17 (4) 1:53.31	5:32.58 (4) 1:54.41	7:25.75 1:53.17	5.62	+26.57
5	147.02 Brisbane & GPS Henry Borger, Nic Patchett	2	1:46.12 (5) 1:46.12	3:40.82 (5) 1:54.70	5:36.89 (5) 1:56.07	7:29.15 1:52.26	3.40	+29.97
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 361); Rest Eliminated								

Race 227 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.12 Melbourne Uni/Firbank Grammar Michaela Ballas, Charlotte Wirtz	5	1:53.40 (1) 1:53.40	3:53.14 (1) 1:59.74	5:53.12 (1) 1:59.98	7:53.37 2:00.25	0.00	+0.00
2	154.11 Melbourne Eirini Makantasis, Georgia O'Shea	4	1:56.24 (3) 1:56.24	3:56.04 (2) 1:59.80	5:58.26 (2) 2:02.22	8:01.55 2:03.29	8.18	+8.18
3	154.08 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Tess Field, Ally Finlay	3	1:55.21 (2) 1:55.21	3:57.01 (3) 2:01.80	6:03.40 (3) 2:06.39	8:08.12 2:04.72	6.57	+14.75
4	154.25 University of Queensland Clara Jansen, Marni Hinton	1	1:59.78 (4) 1:59.78	4:03.88 (4) 2:04.10	6:10.63 (4) 2:06.75	8:17.00 2:06.37	8.88	+23.63
5	154.03 Commercial Bailee Cowie, Zara Hepple	7	2:01.24 (5) 2:01.24	4:08.64 (5) 2:07.40	6:15.66 (5) 2:07.02	8:20.61 2:04.95	3.61	+27.24
	154.20 Somerville House Rosemary Munro, Jessica Ziesemer	2	SCRATCHED					
	154.17 Pymble Ladies Charlotte Fell, Jemima McCalman	6	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 305,306); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 228 Under 19 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	154.15 Mosman Elisa Molen-Grigull, Annika Altenburger	5	1:50.91 (1) 1:50.91	3:48.40 (1) 1:57.49	5:47.73 (1) 1:59.33	7:45.88 1:58.15	0.00	+0.00
2	154.19 Rockhampton Grammar/Brisbane ... Genna Fulcher, Briony Mueller	6	1:53.80 (2) 1:53.80	3:53.67 (2) 1:59.87	5:55.12 (2) 2:01.45	7:53.06 1:57.94	7.18	+7.18
3	154.04 Corio Bay Claudia Pecchiari, Hannah Plummer	4	1:56.12 (6) 1:56.12	3:58.44 (5) 2:02.32	6:01.95 (3) 2:03.51	8:01.77 1:59.82	8.71	+15.89
4	154.05 Daramalan Georgia Tzavalas, Olivia Spillane	3	1:55.92 (5) 1:55.92	3:58.86 (6) 2:02.94	6:03.63 (4) 2:04.77	8:07.81 2:04.18	6.04	+21.93
5	154.26 Wilderness School/Torrens Gemma Vink, Sophia Nery	2	1:54.79 (3) 1:54.79	3:56.19 (3) 2:01.40	6:05.00 (5) 2:08.81	8:09.94 2:04.94	2.13	+24.06
6	154.07 Essendon Ivana Pugliesi, Rachael Hatherley	1	1:55.17 (4) 1:55.17	3:58.43 (4) 2:03.26	6:06.97 (6) 2:08.54	8:12.17 2:05.20	2.23	+26.29
7	154.06 Essendon Zara Mason, Georgia Taylor	7	1:57.24 (7) 1:57.24	4:03.94 (7) 2:06.70	6:16.48 (7) 2:12.54	8:23.96 2:07.48	11.79	+38.08
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 305,306); Rest->Eliminated								

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 229 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.20 Oxenford/Brisbane & GPS Benjamin Rich*, Kelly Heck	6	1:41.65 (2) 1:41.65	3:27.54 (1) 1:45.89	5:14.85 (1) 1:47.31	7:01.03 1:46.18	0.00	+0.00
2	160.26 Swan River Reid Quekett, Chad Derecourt	5	1:40.71 (1) 1:40.71	3:27.67 (2) 1:46.96	5:16.13 (2) 1:48.46	7:03.41 1:47.28	2.38	+2.38
3	160.21 Oxenford Jack Hallewell, Lincoln Moynahan	3	1:44.40 (4) 1:44.40	3:32.82 (3) 1:48.42	5:21.54 (3) 1:48.72	7:08.32 1:46.78	4.91	+7.29
4	160.31 Ulverstone/Guilford Young Jarred Weisse, Jack Streeter	7	1:48.97 (6) 1:48.97	3:34.05 (5) 1:45.08	5:25.50 (5) 1:51.45	7:11.28 1:45.78	2.96	+10.25
5	160.12 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Bailey Wagstaff, Bryson Parker	4	1:43.40 (3) 1:43.40	3:32.92 (4) 1:49.52	5:24.79 (4) 1:51.87	7:12.41 1:47.62	1.13	+11.38
6	160.09 Essendon Luke Mascaro, Reid Kirby	2	1:44.73 (5) 1:44.73	3:35.57 (6) 1:50.84	5:30.33 (6) 1:54.76	7:26.29 1:55.96	13.88	+25.26

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Race 230 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.24 Rockhampton Grammar/Cathedral Jordan Duff, Max Napper	6	1:39.77 (1) 1:39.77	3:24.40 (1) 1:44.63	5:13.89 (1) 1:49.49	7:00.41 1:46.52	0.00	+0.00
2	160.16 North Esk Angus McGlashan, Connor Ryan	5	1:44.98 (5) 1:44.98	3:31.43 (5) 1:46.45	5:20.99 (4) 1:49.56	7:04.91 1:43.92	4.50	+4.50
3	160.17 North Esk Matthew Dikkenberg, Jack Barrett	4	1:44.11 (4) 1:44.11	3:30.43 (4) 1:46.32	5:20.16 (3) 1:49.73	7:04.95 1:44.79	0.04	+4.54
4	160.14 Mildura Harrison Talbot, Reece Harrison	7	1:40.74 (2) 1:40.74	3:28.16 (2) 1:47.42	5:19.50 (2) 1:51.34	7:09.25 1:49.75	4.30	+8.84
5	160.05 Brisbane & GPS Fraser Salmon, Christopher Bunting	3	1:41.77 (3) 1:41.77	3:29.91 (3) 1:48.14	5:27.65 (5) 1:57.74	7:19.37 1:51.72	10.12	+18.96
6	160.25 Somerset College Ryan McClure, Lorenz Muhlbauer	2	1:50.67 (6) 1:50.67	3:46.62 (6) 1:55.95	5:46.96 (6) 2:00.34	7:44.29 1:57.33	24.92	+43.88

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Eliminated

Race 231 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.19 Nudgee Robert Sinclair, Matt Ready	5	1:37.76 (2) 1:37.76	3:22.27 (1) 1:44.51	5:12.25 (1) 1:49.98	7:02.25 1:50.00	0.00	+0.00
2	160.32 University Queensland/Essendon Lukas Matic, Lachlan Bridge	4	1:43.35 (3) 1:43.35	3:32.38 (3) 1:49.03	5:21.41 (3) 1:49.03	7:04.00 1:42.59	1.75	+1.75
3	160.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Austin Dipple, Franky Maroney-Vita	6	1:36.48 (1) 1:36.48	3:25.78 (2) 1:49.30	5:17.90 (2) 1:52.12	7:07.09 1:49.19	3.09	+4.84
4	160.03 Barwon Mason Kelymack, Gabriele Di Dato	3	1:45.47 (6) 1:45.47	3:37.34 (5) 1:51.87	5:29.14 (5) 1:51.80	7:12.96 1:43.82	5.87	+10.71
5	160.04 Black Mountain/Canberra-ACTAS Hamish Harding, Brandon Stratford	2	1:44.21 (5) 1:44.21	3:34.27 (4) 1:50.06	5:25.50 (4) 1:51.23	7:14.55 1:49.05	1.59	+12.30
6	160.02 Adelaide University Lachlan Kirchner, Max Partington	7	1:44.02 (4) 1:44.02	3:38.41 (6) 1:54.39	5:34.37 (6) 1:55.96	7:25.98 1:51.61	11.43	+23.73

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Eliminated

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 232 Under 19 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	160.15 Mosman/St Augustines Jack Donkers, Salvatore Aljaidi	4	1:41.82 (2) 1:41.82	3:25.36 (1) 1:43.54	5:14.10 (1) 1:48.74	7:00.98 1:46.88	0.00	+0.00
2	160.22 Pulteney Grammar/Adelaide Uni... Hal Frigaard, Matthew Nielsen	5	1:41.27 (1) 1:41.27	3:25.74 (2) 1:44.47	5:15.19 (2) 1:49.45	7:03.94 1:48.75	2.96	+2.96
3	160.18 North Esk/Ulverstone Joseph Wilson, Carl Doedens	6	1:44.85 (5) 1:44.85	3:31.39 (4) 1:46.54	5:20.50 (3) 1:49.11	7:08.95 1:48.45	5.01	+7.97
4	160.27 Swan River William Jupp, Michael Orton	3	1:43.24 (3) 1:43.24	3:30.94 (3) 1:47.70	5:21.67 (4) 1:50.73	7:12.15 1:50.48	3.20	+11.17
5	160.01 Adelaide University Connor Mc Carty, Isaac Allum-Henson	7	1:44.68 (4) 1:44.68	3:36.55 (5) 1:51.87	5:33.11 (5) 1:56.56	7:29.28 1:56.17	17.13	+28.30
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 307,308); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 233 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Leukie Smith, Jess Scott	4	1:49.55 (1) 1:49.55	3:45.90 (1) 1:56.35	5:46.27 (1) 2:00.37	7:42.74 1:56.47	0.00	+0.00
2	167.35 University of Queensland Holly Gall, Savannah Ardrey	6	1:52.97 (2) 1:52.97	3:52.42 (3) 1:59.45	5:53.40 (3) 2:00.98	7:48.22 1:54.82	5.48	+5.48
3	167.32 Trinity Lutheran/Centenary Phoebe Robinson, Lilian Goldie	5	1:53.67 (4) 1:53.67	3:51.20 (2) 1:57.53	5:52.32 (2) 2:01.12	7:53.57 2:01.25	5.35	+10.83
4	167.06 Commercial Madeline Wightman, Zoe Alcorn	7	1:58.19 (5) 1:58.19	4:00.99 (5) 2:02.80	6:03.05 (4) 2:02.06	8:03.72 2:00.67	10.15	+20.98
5	167.31 Tara School Alyssa Dwight, Brianna Dwight	3	2:00.38 (6) 2:00.38	4:05.54 (6) 2:05.16	6:08.95 (6) 2:03.41	8:05.47 1:56.52	1.75	+22.73
6	167.24 Rockhampton Grammar Bonnie Maynard, Annalee Godwin	2	1:53.55 (3) 1:53.55	3:57.87 (4) 2:04.32	6:05.80 (5) 2:07.93	8:06.82 2:01.02	1.35	+24.08
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 234 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.03 Bundaberg Elizabeth Newell, Sabina Murchie	3	1:52.44 (1) 1:52.44	3:51.18 (1) 1:58.74	5:50.79 (1) 1:59.61	7:48.23 1:57.44	0.00	+0.00
2	167.10 Glebe Maxine Rennie, Nicela Martincic	4	1:52.99 (2) 1:52.99	3:52.85 (2) 1:59.86	5:52.00 (2) 1:59.15	7:48.61 1:56.61	0.38	+0.38
3	167.12 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Claire Buttner, Hope Nixon	6	1:55.83 (3) 1:55.83	3:57.50 (3) 2:01.67	5:59.54 (3) 2:02.04	8:01.07 2:01.53	12.46	+12.84
4	167.16 Mackay/Brisbane & GPS Freya Martin, Tayla Donnell-Wales	5	1:56.73 (4) 1:56.73	3:58.89 (4) 2:02.16	6:03.97 (4) 2:05.08	8:04.53 2:00.56	3.46	+16.30
5	167.21 PLC Perth Amy Gibbs*, Olivia Williams	7	2:00.10 (6) 2:00.10	4:07.68 (5) 2:07.58	6:19.47 (5) 2:11.79	8:28.38 2:08.91	23.85	+40.15
6	167.22 Penrith Monique Cabban Galtarossa, Maral Manookian	2	1:59.85 (5) 1:59.85	4:10.78 (6) 2:10.93	6:24.31 (6) 2:13.53	8:30.36 2:06.05	1.98	+42.13
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Eliminated								*substitute

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 235 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.25 Rockhampton Grammar Grace Sypher, Julia Becker	7	1:53.71 (2) 1:53.71	3:50.11 (1) 1:56.40	5:48.91 (1) 1:58.80	7:46.36 1:57.45	0.00	+0.00
2	167.17 Melbourne/Corowa Paige Cooper, Charlotte Morris	6	1:54.79 (4) 1:54.79	3:55.07 (3) 2:00.28	5:50.96 (2) 1:55.89	7:46.58 1:55.62	0.22	+0.22
3	167.08 Footscray Ella Dingle, Ruby Bray	5	1:52.38 (1) 1:52.38	3:51.54 (2) 1:59.16	5:54.00 (3) 2:02.46	7:47.20 1:53.20	0.62	+0.84
4	167.01 Brisbane & GPS Laura Blazek, Isabelle Furrer	3	1:55.08 (5) 1:55.08	3:59.92 (4) 2:04.84	6:07.89 (4) 2:07.97	8:13.92 2:06.03	26.72	+27.56
5	167.13 Hawthorn Kate Fox, Myalla Hatch	4	1:54.78 (3) 1:54.78	4:02.97 (5) 2:08.19	6:12.18 (5) 2:09.21	8:19.79 2:07.61	5.87	+33.43
6	167.14 Hunter Valley Grammar Amelia Lewis, Kaylah Redhead	2	1:59.15 (6) 1:59.15	4:07.66 (6) 2:08.51	6:22.10 (6) 2:14.44	8:38.97 2:16.87	19.18	+52.61

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Eliminated

Race 236 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.07 Daramalan Sophie Corver, Jessica Brady	4	1:51.31 (1) 1:51.31	3:48.10 (1) 1:56.79	5:46.28 (1) 1:58.18	7:45.76 1:59.48	0.00	+0.00
2	167.05 Centenary Toni Johnson, Jenna Bilston	5	1:52.05 (2) 1:52.05	3:49.82 (2) 1:57.77	5:48.20 (2) 1:58.38	7:46.57 1:58.37	0.81	+0.81
3	167.29 Sydney Girls Georgia Duggan, Kirrali Schofield	2	1:55.28 (4) 1:55.28	3:55.87 (3) 2:00.59	5:59.35 (3) 2:03.48	8:02.78 2:03.43	16.21	+17.02
4	167.26 Somerset/Griffith Uni Surfers... Nikki Campbell, Katherine Plume	6	1:54.94 (3) 1:54.94	3:58.91 (4) 2:03.97	6:04.15 (4) 2:05.24	8:09.52 2:05.37	6.74	+23.76
5	167.20 PLC Perth Anna Konowalows, Emma Wilson	3	1:58.28 (5) 1:58.28	4:03.04 (5) 2:04.76	6:10.52 (5) 2:07.48	8:15.29 2:04.77	5.77	+29.53
6	167.37 Wilderness School Malena Mavrakis, Myah George	7	2:01.26 (6) 2:01.26	4:09.03 (6) 2:07.77	6:23.86 (6) 2:14.83	8:36.38 2:12.52	21.09	+50.62

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Eliminated

Race 237 Under 17 Women's Double Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	167.04 Cathedral Simone de Nys, Keely MacLean	6	1:48.70 (1) 1:48.70	3:45.72 (1) 1:57.02	5:44.16 (1) 1:58.44	7:44.77 2:00.61	0.00	+0.00
2	167.15 Kinross Wolaroi Maggie Yeomans, Thea Allen	5	1:50.30 (2) 1:50.30	3:47.58 (2) 1:57.28	5:47.10 (2) 1:59.52	7:49.28 2:02.18	4.51	+4.51
3	167.33 Tweed Heads Aleesha Lenehan, Monique Bitzios	4	1:56.93 (3) 1:56.93	4:02.30 (3) 2:05.37	6:05.99 (3) 2:03.69	8:12.49 2:06.50	23.21	+27.72
4	167.09 Footscray Louisa Bongrain, Lily Hughes	3	2:07.67 (5) 2:07.67	4:13.72 (5) 2:06.05	6:20.98 (4) 2:07.26	8:32.94 2:11.96	20.45	+48.17
5	167.02 Brisbane & GPS/Penrith Sophie Breytenbach*, Emma Grady	7	1:59.68 (4) 1:59.68	4:11.85 (4) 2:12.17	6:27.79 (5) 2:15.94	8:42.94 2:15.15	10.00	+58.17

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 309,310); Rest->Eliminated

*substitute

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 238 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.10 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Ken Carter, Max Way	5	1:42.17 (2) 1:42.17	3:31.75 (2) 1:49.58	5:23.74 (2) 1:51.99	7:14.04 1:50.30	0.00	+0.00
2	170.02 Brisbane & GPS Remington Brough, William Phillips	4	1:45.51 (4) 1:45.51	3:36.44 (4) 1:50.93	5:26.54 (3) 1:50.10	7:15.26 1:48.72	1.22	+1.22
3	170.23 Rockhampton Grammar Austin Cocks, Matthew Wright	3	1:41.86 (1) 1:41.86	3:30.67 (1) 1:48.81	5:23.57 (1) 1:52.90	7:17.38 1:53.81	2.12	+3.34
4	170.11 Hawthorn Hugh Wirtz, Hayden Powell	2	1:45.27 (3) 1:45.27	3:35.09 (3) 1:49.82	5:34.24 (4) 1:59.15	7:38.82 2:04.58	21.44	+24.78
5	170.24 Unley High Jack Rasic, Alistair Rowe	6	1:51.13 (5) 1:51.13	3:47.50 (5) 1:56.37	5:47.21 (5) 1:59.71	7:49.29 2:02.08	10.47	+35.25
	170.17 North Esk Ethan McCullagh, Phillip Dikkenberg	7					DID NOT FINISH	

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); Rest->Eliminated

Race 239 Under 17 Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	170.03 Brisbane & GPS Damon Kyparissis, Ben Birchall	6	1:42.70 (1) 1:42.70	3:32.10 1:49.40	5:22.74 1:50.64	7:13.48 1:50.74	0.00	+0.00
2	170.19 Oxenford Jack Bowser, Jake Heck	4	1:44.37 (2) 1:44.37	3:34.84 1:50.47	5:27.71 1:52.87	7:20.11 1:52.40	6.63	+6.63
3	170.04 Brisbane & GPS/Uni Queensland Daniel Webb, Lachlan Donchak	5	1:47.33 (4) 1:47.33	3:40.35 1:53.02	5:36.13 1:55.78	7:27.60 1:51.47	7.49	+14.12
4	170.12 Hawthorn Will Holmes a Court, Oliver Quinn	2	1:46.13 (3) 1:46.13	3:39.86 1:53.73	5:34.66 1:54.80	7:29.66 1:55.00	2.06	+16.18
5	170.20 Prince Alfred Ned Bache, Alexander Economos	7	1:48.94 (5) 1:48.94	3:41.58 1:52.64	5:38.94 1:57.36	7:45.15 2:06.21	15.49	+31.67
6	170.01 Barwon Jack Mulder, Billy Evans	3	1:49.67 (6) 1:49.67			7:57.77	12.62	+44.29

Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 311,312); Rest->Eliminated

Race 240 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	114.05 Team Hong Kong Yuen Yin Lee, Ka Man Lee	5	1:46.04 (1) 1:46.04	3:35.33 (1) 1:49.29	5:25.58 (1) 1:50.25	7:18.40 1:52.82	0.00	+0.00
2	114.06 Team Indonesia Yayah Rokayah, Syiva Lisdiana	3	1:47.15 (2) 1:47.15	3:37.52 (2) 1:50.37	5:28.59 (2) 1:51.07	7:20.93 1:52.34	2.53	+2.53
3	114.03 Huon/Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford*, Eve Mure	7	1:48.84 (3) 1:48.84	3:40.17 (3) 1:51.33	5:32.45 (3) 1:52.28	7:26.28 1:53.83	5.35	+7.88
4	114.07 Team Thailand Rojjana Raklao, Matinee Raruen	4	1:50.89 (4) 1:50.89	3:42.78 (4) 1:51.89	5:35.64 (4) 1:52.86	7:29.52 1:53.88	3.24	+11.12
5	114.01 Brisbane & GPS Maddie Thornton, Sarah Byrne	6	1:51.30 (5) 1:51.30	3:50.40 (5) 1:59.10	5:53.03 (5) 2:02.63	7:58.85 2:05.82	29.33	+40.45

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 373); Rest Eliminated

*substitute

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 241 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Repechage 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	117.07 Team Indonesia Tanzil Hadid, Ihram Ihram	4	1:38.54 (1) 1:38.54	3:19.41 (1) 1:40.87	5:01.66 (1) 1:42.25	6:42.59 1:40.93	0.00	+0.00		
2	117.10 Team Vietnam Nguyen Van Ha, Van Linh Nguyen	5	1:38.75 (2) 1:38.75	3:20.80 (2) 1:42.05	5:03.87 (2) 1:43.07	6:44.19 1:40.32	1.60	+1.60		
3	117.09 Team Thailand Prem Nampratueng, Somporn Mueangkhrot	3	1:40.03 (3) 1:40.03	3:22.23 (3) 1:42.20	5:04.68 (3) 1:42.45	6:45.79 1:41.11	1.60	+3.20		
4	117.08 Team Thailand Ruthanaphol Theppibal, Porntawat Inlee	6	1:41.52 (4) 1:41.52	3:23.71 (4) 1:42.19	5:06.95 (4) 1:43.24	6:47.67 1:40.72	1.88	+5.08		
5	117.04 Newcastle University Conrad Bond, Rowan Hislop	2	1:43.04 (5) 1:43.04	3:30.82 (5) 1:47.78	5:19.71 (5) 1:48.89	7:08.59 1:48.88	20.92	+26.00		
	117.11 University of Queensland Bram Chapman, Blaine Heseltine	7	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 374); Rest Eliminated

Race 242 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 243 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Repechage 1	
CANCELLED								

Race 244 LTA Men's Single Scull						Repechage 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins			
1	186.05 St George Stephen Knott	5	1:56.66 (1) 1:56.66	4:00.57 2:03.91	0.00	+0.00		
2	186.04 Nestles Aaron Skinner	4	2:00.62 (2) 2:00.62	4:06.26 2:05.64	5.69	+5.69		
3	186.10 Wesley Christopher Horsfall	6	2:03.75 (3) 2:03.75	4:09.12 2:05.37	2.86	+8.55		
4	186.03 HKCRA Chi Choi Daniel Yau	3	2:12.63 (4) 2:12.63	4:31.42 2:18.79	22.30	+30.85		
5	186.02 Dragons Cameron Kosmala	2	2:23.50 (5) 2:23.50	5:00.79 2:37.29	29.37	+60.22		
	186.01 Capital Lakes Ian Cooper	7				DID NOT FINISH		

Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 317); Rest->B Final (Race 316)

Race 245 LTA Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
CANCELLED								

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 246 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.02 Canberra Composite-ACTAS Wirtz*,Ballas*,Gambale,Cherbuin	5	1:42.54 (2) 1:42.54	3:27.01 (1) 1:44.47	5:13.58 (1) 1:46.57	6:59.79 1:46.21	0.00	+0.00
2	155.09 River City Womens/Somerville ... Munro,Ziesemer,Miller,Horridge	2	1:41.30 (1) 1:41.30	3:27.24 (2) 1:45.94	5:18.17 (2) 1:50.93	7:06.48 1:48.31	6.69	+6.69
3	155.08 Queenwood Johnson,Mapplebeck,Robinson,Chubb	6	1:43.50 (3) 1:43.50	3:30.51 (3) 1:47.01	5:20.13 (3) 1:49.62	7:08.07 1:47.94	1.59	+8.28
4	155.07 Mosman/Balmain Healy,Principe,Molen-Grigull,Altenburger	4	1:44.96 (4) 1:44.96	3:32.64 (4) 1:47.68	5:22.89 (4) 1:50.25	7:13.46 1:50.57	5.39	+13.67
5	155.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Finlay,Field,Nixon,Campbell	3	1:47.07 (5) 1:47.07	3:39.33 (6) 1:52.26	5:33.03 (5) 1:53.70	7:22.91 1:49.88	9.45	+23.12
6	155.03 Commercial Cowie,Heppe,Wightman,Alcorn	7	1:48.17 (6) 1:48.17	3:39.02 (5) 1:50.85	5:34.43 (6) 1:55.41	7:27.98 1:53.55	5.07	+28.19
7	155.04 Essendon Mason,Taylor,Pugliesi,Hatherley	8	1:48.87 (7) 1:48.87	3:41.40 (7) 1:52.53	5:39.81 (7) 1:58.41	7:33.55 1:53.74	5.57	+33.76
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 411); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 247 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.07 North Esk Dikkenberg,Ryan,Barrett,McGlashan	4	1:33.06 (3) 1:33.06	3:08.70 (2) 1:35.64	4:46.45 (1) 1:37.75	6:22.61 1:36.16	0.00	+0.00
2	161.12 Ulverstone Composite Weisse,Graham,Wilson,Streeter	6	1:33.14 (4) 1:33.14	3:08.46 (1) 1:35.32	4:47.76 (2) 1:39.30	6:25.57 1:37.81	2.96	+2.96
3	161.08 Oxenford/Brisbane & GPS Hallewell,Moynahan,Bunting*,Heck	8	1:31.86 (1) 1:31.86	3:09.62 (3) 1:37.76	4:49.60 (3) 1:39.98	6:27.25 1:37.65	1.68	+4.64
4	161.09 Swan River Quekett,Derecourt,Jupp,Orton	2	1:32.81 (2) 1:32.81	3:09.74 (4) 1:36.93	4:49.67 (4) 1:39.93	6:29.06 1:39.39	1.81	+6.45
5	161.03 Essendon Blythe,Matic,Crisp,Kirby	5	1:33.41 (5) 1:33.41	3:10.26 (5) 1:36.85	4:51.96 (5) 1:41.70	6:30.87 1:38.91	1.81	+8.26
6	161.01 Adelaide University Kirchner,Mc Carty,Allum-Henson,Partington	7	1:37.26 (7) 1:37.26	3:14.53 (6) 1:37.27	4:54.17 (6) 1:39.64	6:32.31 1:38.14	1.44	+9.70
7	161.02 Barwon/Essendon Di Dato,Williams,Mascaro,Kelynack	3	1:35.09 (6) 1:35.09	3:14.55 (7) 1:39.46	4:57.02 (7) 1:42.47	6:38.20 1:41.18	5.89	+15.59
8	161.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... McClure,Muhlbauer,Maroney-Vita,Dipple	1	1:39.40 (8) 1:39.40	3:24.49 (8) 1:45.09	5:17.88 (8) 1:53.39	6:58.44 1:40.56	20.24	+35.83
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 412); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 248 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.19 Pymble Ladies Singarayar,Entwistle,Thomson,Ferry,c:Spence	7	1:48.84 (1) 1:48.84	3:43.39 (1) 1:54.55	5:38.20 (1) 1:54.81	7:31.53 1:53.33	0.00	+0.00
2	168.02 Brisbane & GPS/Mackay Martin,Donnell-Wales,Furrer,Blazek,c:Robinson	4	1:52.06 (3) 1:52.06	3:46.58 (3) 1:54.52	5:41.20 (2) 1:54.62	7:33.68 1:52.48	2.15	+2.15
3	168.05 Firbank Grammar Macdonald,Rusden,Gillies,Mount,c:Kelly	6	1:51.08 (2) 1:51.08	3:45.96 (2) 1:54.88	5:42.17 (3) 1:56.21	7:34.14 1:51.97	0.46	+2.61
4	168.17 PLC Perth Wilcox,Gibbs,Wilson,Konowalious,c:Gowan-Taylor	5	1:52.86 (4) 1:52.86	3:50.05 (4) 1:57.19	5:46.72 (4) 1:56.67	7:41.71 1:54.99	7.57	+10.18
5	168.01 Barwon Anagnostelos,Field,Campbell,Henderson,c:Murphy	3	1:53.73 (6) 1:53.73	3:53.12 (7) 1:59.39	5:51.52 (6) 1:58.40	7:44.37 1:52.85	2.66	+12.84
6	168.15 Newcastle Grammar Ryan,Casey-Knight,Walters,Dykes,c:Rochow	2	1:53.37 (5) 1:53.37	3:50.81 (5) 1:57.44	5:49.75 (5) 1:58.94	7:46.88 1:57.13	2.51	+15.35
7	168.16 PLC Perth Krige,Schonell,Middlemass,Williams,c:McMeeken	8	2:27.51 (7) 2:27.51	3:52.81 (6) 1:25.30	5:52.94 (7) 2:00.13	7:51.48 1:58.54	4.60	+19.95
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 376,377); Rest->Eliminated								

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 249 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.03 Cathedral Composite Grady,Sturt*,MacLean,de Nys,c:Blythe	5	1:51.29 (4) 1:51.29	3:44.33 (4) 1:53.04	5:34.35 (1) 1:50.02	7:24.89 1:50.54	0.00	+0.00
2	168.22 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,Sypher,Maynard,Becker,c:Henderson	3	1:50.73 (3) 1:50.73	3:43.67 (2) 1:52.94	5:38.06 (3) 1:54.39	7:28.85 1:50.79	3.96	+3.96
3	168.11 Loreto - Toorak Warwick,Johnston,Curtis,Hunt,c:Yates	6	1:49.77 (2) 1:49.77	3:43.76 (3) 1:53.99	5:38.41 (4) 1:54.65	7:29.62 1:51.21	0.77	+4.73
4	168.21 Redlands Wilson,Jackson,Gent,Woodward,c:Thompson	4	1:47.24 (1) 1:47.24	3:41.46 (1) 1:54.22	5:36.59 (2) 1:55.13	7:33.27 1:56.68	3.65	+8.38
5	168.07 Footscray Bongrain,Hughes,Dingle,Bray,c:Bray	7	1:52.76 (5) 1:52.76	3:49.33 (5) 1:56.57	5:45.89 (5) 1:56.56	7:42.37 1:56.48	9.10	+17.48
6	168.18 Penrith Wagner,Manookian,Cabban Galtarossa,Breytenbach,c:Wagner	8	1:54.87 (6) 1:54.87	3:58.50 (6) 2:03.63	6:02.66 (6) 2:04.16	8:02.34 1:59.68	19.97	+37.45
7	168.26 Wilderness School Payze,Mavrakis,Mavrakis,George,c:Moularadellis	2	1:59.19 (7) 1:59.19	4:05.12 (7) 2:05.93	6:11.97 (7) 2:06.85	8:16.87 2:04.90	14.53	+51.98
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 376,377); Rest->Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 250 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.13 The Southport School Fuhrmann,Heslop,Coleman*,Robinson*,c:Baltus	5	1:34.08 (1) 1:34.08	3:14.30 (1) 1:40.22	4:55.60 (1) 1:41.30	6:37.49 1:41.89	0.00	+0.00
2	171.12 St Augustines Easson,Hopkins,Oates,Riach,c:Ruban	7	1:38.76 (2) 1:38.76	3:20.48 (2) 1:41.72	5:04.11 (2) 1:43.63	6:49.25 1:45.14	11.76	+11.76
3	171.01 Brisbane & GPS Birchall,Brough,Phillips,Kyparissis,c:Waller	4	1:42.59 (4) 1:42.59	3:28.72 (4) 1:46.13	5:13.07 (4) 1:44.35	6:54.59 1:41.52	5.34	+17.10
4	171.06 Newcastle Grammar Carraro,Fallon,Leibbrandt,Brown,c:Turner	6	1:41.41 (3) 1:41.41	3:26.39 (3) 1:44.98	5:11.84 (3) 1:45.45	6:56.98 1:45.14	2.39	+19.49
5	171.10 Prince Alfred Bache,Lowe,Mcinnnes,Economos,c:Johnson	3	1:42.68 (5) 1:42.68	3:29.54 (5) 1:46.86	5:16.68 (5) 1:47.14	7:07.98 1:51.30	11.00	+30.49
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 414); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 251 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.15 Unley High Reinhard,Rasic,Ogier,Rowe,c:Perrott	5	1:38.85 (3) 1:38.85	3:20.32 (2) 1:41.47	5:04.21 (1) 1:43.89	6:46.90 1:42.69	0.00	+0.00
2	171.09 Oxenford/Brisbane & GPS Donchak,Roelfes,Bowser,Heck,c:Bowser	3	1:40.58 (5) 1:40.58	3:25.20 (5) 1:44.62	5:10.12 (5) 1:44.92	6:49.77 1:39.65	2.87	+2.87
3	171.02 Gippsland Grammar Lamb,Czempinski,Wilmot,Gray,c:McGrath	6	1:39.64 (4) 1:39.64	3:22.61 (4) 1:42.97	5:07.99 (3) 1:45.38	6:50.17 1:42.18	0.40	+3.27
4	171.08 North Esk/Friends School Gillingham,Dikkenberg,Donnelly*,Barratt,c:Gillingham	4	1:37.09 (1) 1:37.09	3:19.73 (1) 1:42.64	5:06.55 (2) 1:46.82	6:53.50 1:46.95	3.33	+6.60
5	171.11 Rockhampton Grammar Kinsella,Hansen,Cocks,Wright,c:Saunders	2	1:38.10 (2) 1:38.10	3:21.98 (3) 1:43.88	5:09.64 (4) 1:47.66	6:58.57 1:48.93	5.07	+11.67
6	171.04 Hawthorn Holmes a Court,Powell,Wirtz,Quinn,c:Vestergaard	7	1:42.47 (6) 1:42.47	3:31.42 (6) 1:48.95	5:24.79 (6) 1:53.37	7:14.72 1:49.93	16.15	+27.82
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 414); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 252 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	158.07 Loreto Normanhurst Loneragan,Morrison,Graham,Hassall, Lawson,Bartholomew,Scott,Bartram,c:Fessey	4	1:38.67 (1) 1:38.67	3:20.31 (1) 1:41.64	5:03.34 (1) 1:43.03	6:45.81 1:42.47	0.00	+0.00
2	158.09 PLC Perth Oliver,Wilson,Newnham,Gunzburg, Morris,Parker,May,Hill,c:Murdoch	5	1:40.70 (3) 1:40.70	3:23.09 (3) 1:42.39	5:06.23 (3) 1:43.14	6:47.32 1:41.09	1.51	+1.51
3	158.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... King,Campbell,Hinton,Gall, Bradley,Sullivan,Robinson,Coleman,c:Gooden	3	1:40.36 (2) 1:40.36	3:21.24 (2) 1:40.88	5:04.62 (2) 1:43.38	6:47.41 1:42.79	0.09	+1.60
4	158.08 PLC Perth Marley,Lily,Attwell,Descant, Sutherland,Razvi,Hutton,Morfesse,c:Gowan-Taylor	7	1:44.55 (4) 1:44.55	3:28.32 (4) 1:43.77	5:14.34 (4) 1:46.02	6:59.91 1:45.57	12.50	+14.10
5	158.01 Ascham Composite McNamara,Brown,Principe,Vey-Cox, Kendall,McLean,Mijatovic,Spurway,c:Oshana	6	1:48.41 (5) 1:48.41	3:38.56 (5) 1:50.15	5:30.04 (5) 1:51.48	7:21.98 1:51.94	22.07	+36.17
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 415); Rest Eliminated								

Race 253 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	158.13 Walford Anglican Rundle,Vaile,Hall,Hewitson, Fraenkel,Sladojevic,Young,Nicholson,c:Hall	3	1:39.85 (3) 1:39.85	3:19.02 (1) 1:39.17	5:01.45 (1) 1:42.43	6:45.17 1:43.72	0.00	+0.00
2	158.03 Friends School Crombie,Frasson,Nightingale,Walsh, Southcott,Downie,Mohler,Jackson,c:Smal	4	1:38.60 (2) 1:38.60	3:19.81 (2) 1:41.21	5:02.89 (2) 1:43.08	6:46.14 1:43.25	0.97	+0.97
3	158.11 Torrens Composite Barnett,Cock,Robertson,Ashworth, Molloy,Bramwell,Sexton,Bennet,c:Peisly	5	1:38.38 (1) 1:38.38	3:20.60 (3) 1:42.22	5:04.47 (3) 1:43.87	6:47.39 1:42.92	1.25	+2.22
4	158.10 St Peters Girls Webb,Compare,Dalpra,Habel, White,Jones,Khoury,Freeman,c:Hannon	6	1:41.11 (4) 1:41.11	3:25.04 (4) 1:43.93	5:10.60 (4) 1:45.56	6:55.74 1:45.14	8.35	+10.57
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 415); Rest Eliminated								

Race 254 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.10 University of Queensland Kogan,Adie,Bridge,Weston	2	1:31.68 (3) 1:31.68	3:03.72 (2) 1:32.04	4:38.53 (2) 1:34.81	6:14.51 1:35.98	0.00	+0.00
2	148.05 Swan River Ferguson,Affinito,Williamson,Criddle	5	1:31.17 (2) 1:31.17	3:05.82 (3) 1:34.65	4:41.62 (3) 1:35.80	6:16.70 1:35.08	2.19	+2.19
3	148.08 Toowong Beil,Randel Kneipp,Franey,Jennings	3	1:29.78 (1) 1:29.78	3:01.39 (1) 1:31.61	4:38.32 (1) 1:36.93	6:17.54 1:39.22	0.84	+3.03
4	148.01 Adelaide Hutt,Evans*,Nielsen,Deans	6	1:33.25 (5) 1:33.25	3:08.85 (5) 1:35.60	4:44.47 (4) 1:35.62	6:22.58 1:38.11	5.04	+8.07
5	148.09 Townsville JCU Williams,Smith,Boniface,Parks	4	1:33.08 (4) 1:33.08	3:07.95 (4) 1:34.87	4:46.20 (5) 1:38.25	6:25.63 1:39.43	3.05	+11.12
6	148.02 Melbourne Uni Cunningham,Porter*,McCann,May	7	1:35.06 (6) 1:35.06	3:13.11 (6) 1:38.05	4:53.75 (6) 1:40.64	6:33.32 1:39.57	7.69	+18.81
Progress : 1..4->Final (Race 421); Rest Eliminated							*substitute	

Race 255 Open Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
CANCELLED								

Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Wednesday, 16 March 2016

Race 256 Open Lightweight Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	118.05 Sydney Bladen,Parcsi,Cavanagh,McDonald	7		3:09.42 (1)	4:50.24 (1)	6:28.49	0.00	+0.00
2	118.03 Leichhardt Adams,Bourke,Andrew,McCrea	6	1:35.80	3:15.81 (2)	4:57.13 (2)	6:36.95	8.46	+8.46
	118.08 UTS Waldersee,Heitz,Curtin,Chuter	1	DNS: Race for lanes					
	118.01 ANU Composite Casey,Potts,Franey,Barker	2	DNS: Race for lanes					
	118.04 Swan River/University of WA Kerr,Widdicombe,Johansson,Fowler	3	DNS: Race for lanes					
	118.02 Banks/Mercantile Kelly,Grey,Grace,Berry	4	DNS: Race for lanes					
	118.07 Toowong/Uni Queensland-QAS Price,Heseltine,Chapman,McDonnell	5	DNS: Race for lanes					
	118.06 Team Hong Kong Leung,Kwan,Chiu,Tang	8	DNS: Race for lanes					
Progress : All to Final								

Race 257 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	136.01 Barwon/Mercantile Gasparini,Ward,Hester,Linehan-Downes	2	1:45.39 (2)	3:32.90 (1)	5:24.54 (1)	7:15.74	0.00	+0.00
2	136.03 Sacred Heart Geelong O'Connell,Stacey,Mithen,Mithen	4	1:43.30 (1)	3:35.49 (2)	5:30.35 (2)	7:22.43	6.69	+6.69
	136.04 Tamar Composite Crow,Seddon,Stewart,Bloomfield	3	DNS: Race for lanes					
	136.02 Melbourne Uni/UTS Masters,Jerapetritis,Arch,McKenzie	5	DNS: Race for lanes					
	136.05 University of Queensland Williams,Dewing,Smith,Russell	6	DNS: Race for lanes					
Progress : All to Final								